FEE SCHEDULE

Effective Date January 1, 2022

Houston County Clerk

Terri Meadows

401 East Houston Avenue, First Floor, Crockett, Texas 75835 (936)544-3255 (Ext. 239, 240, 241, 242)

Property records can be searched on Emerald Se	line by going to <u>www.co.houstor</u> earch. We now offer E-Recording	- 19.	and use the	
REAL PROPERTY RECORDING/ASSUMED	NAME			\$ 26.00
Recording Fee (first page)	LGC §118.011	010-340-313	5.00	
Records Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00	
Records Archive	LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00	
Courthouse Security	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00	
distribution of Change in the Change				
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE or part on which there are visible marks of any kind	LGC §118.011(a)(1)	010-340-313	4.00	
EACH ADDITIONAL NAME TO BE INDEXED IN EXCESS OF FIVE (5)	LGC §118.011(A)(2)	010-340-313	.25	
For filing requirements and additional for Effective September 1, 2017 HB 1646: A statement of abandonment for a registra	11.003, 12.001(b), 12.011; LGC clerk <i>MAY</i> waive fees associated	191.007 with the filing of an assumed name	certificate or	
FEDERAL TAX LIEN/RELEASE OF LIEN				\$ 31.00
Recording Fee	PC §14.005	010-340-313	10.00	
Record Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00	
Record Archive	LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00	
Courthouse Security	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00	
STATE TAX LIEN/RELEASE OF LIEN		A TOTAL AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF		\$ 16.00
Recording Fee	LGC §118.011	010-340-313	5.00	
Record Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00	
0				

STATE TAX LIEN/RELEASE OF LI			
Recording Fee	LGC §118.011	010-340-313	5.00
Record Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00
Courthouse Security	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00
PLATS/MAPS: tax certificate re	quired with recording (pc 12.002(3) after	approval from CC, or City as required	

Recording Fee	LGC §118.011(c)	010-340-313	40.00
Record Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00
Record Archive	LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00
Courthouse Security	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00
Plat with extra pages	Fee per extra page	010-340-313	5.00
Plat Copies			Maria and A
Certified Copies	(one page)	010-340-313	15.00
	Each additional page	010-340-313	2.00
Uncertified Copies	(one page)	010-340-313	10.00
	Each additional page	010-340-313	2.00

		\$ 36.00 O
TXBCC §9.525	010-340-313	2/less
		15.00
		3/more
		30.00
LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00
LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00
LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00
	LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f)	LGC §118.011(b)(2) 145-350-313 LGC §118.011(f) 160-350-313

UCC-1 and UCC-3 are accepted for filing in the Real Property Records if the collateral is timber mineral, oil, gas Which filing office is the correct place to file? A or B

- A. County Clerk for the filing or recording of a mortgage on the related real property if:
 - 1. The collateral is as-extracted collateral or timber to be cut; or
 - The financing statement is filed as a fixture filing and the collateral is goods that are or are to become fixtures;
- B. The Texas Secretary of State in all other cases.

\$ 61.00

R \$ 51.00

BIRTH/DEATH VERIFICATION: Houston	County Only		\$ 2
Search Fee	LGC §18.015	010-340-313	10.00
Clerk Fee/Birth/Death	LGC §181.22(s)	010-340-313	10.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATES: Houston County	Only – Applications at <u>www.co.hou</u>	ston.tx.us under County Clerk's tab	\$ 23
Search/Cert/CC Fee	LGC §118.015(a)	010-340-313	20.20
Vital Statistics Fee	HSC §191.0045	500-350-313	1.80
V/S Preservation Fee	HSC §191.0045	155-350-313	1.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATES: If born outside of	Houston County – short form only	. Only Texas Birth Certificates available	\$2
Search/Cert/CC Fee	LGC §118.015(a)	010-340-313	18.37
Vital Statistics Fee	HSC §191.0045	500-350-313	1.80
//S Preservation Fee	HSC §191.0045	155-350-313	1.00
B/C State Remote	HSC §191.0045	010-200-242	1.83
DEATH CERTIFICATES: Houston County	Only – Applications at www.co.ho	uston.tx.us under County Clerk's tab	\$2
Search/Cert/CC Fee	LGC §118.015(a)	010-340-313	20.00
//S Preservation Fee	HSC §191.0045	155-350-313	1.00
Additional copies of DEATH CERTIFICAT	E ordered at the same time		\$
Clerk's Fee	HSC §191.0045	010-340-313	3.00
V/S Preservation Fee	HSC §191.0045	155-350-313	1.00
DECLARATION & REGISTRATION OF INF			\$ 4
icense Fee (ML/CC 12.50 ML/ST 12.50)		010-340-313/500-350-313	25.00
Record Management	LGC §118.011(a)(b)	145-350-313	10.00
Record Archive	LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00
Courthouse Security	LGC 9291.008(a)	030-350-313	1.00
		030-350-313 155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per	1.00 1.00
V/S Preservation Fee RPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR iffective September 1, 2017 5B 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the pourposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifica	HSC §191.0045 D3(a) HSC §191.0045	a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdictio t of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course.	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the
V/S Preservation Fee VPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 It person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the pourposes. IX Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Junited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifica WARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 15(a) 16(b) 17(c) 18(c) 1	a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdictio t of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course.	1.00
V/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the pourposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifica MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion	HSC §191.0045 D3(a) HSC §191.0045	by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period) 010-340-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the
V/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 I) person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the pourposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 15(a) 16(b) 17(c) 18(c) 1	by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00
I/S Preservation Fee IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY M	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 15(a) 15(b) 15(c) 1	a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdictio t of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 5B 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the purposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of United States and Is Active Duty or Basic Duty o	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courte of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education on arrital Education certificate (72 holes) LGC §118.011(a)(7)	a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdictio t of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00
I/S Preservation Fee IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE WIND FOR LICENSE IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE WITHOUT IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE WITHOUT IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE FEE — County Portion IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE FEE — Family Trust IMPLICATION FOR LICENSE FEE — FAMILY FA	HSC §191.0045 D3(a) erson has been granted by this state or another state e date/time the license is issued may only be waived of Criminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Counte of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education of marital Education certificate (72 hou LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f)	by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. Ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
I/S Preservation Fee IPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 IPPESON under 18 years of age may not marry unless the purposes. IX Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Inited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security	HSC §191.0045 D3(a) erson has been granted by this state or another state e date/time the license is issued may only be waived of Criminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Counte of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education on arrital Education certificate (72 hours) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §291.008(d)	by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. O10-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1.000
I/S Preservation Fee IPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 IPPESON under 18 years of age may not marry unless the purposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Inited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certification of the American Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 13(a) 14	by Court Order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. O10-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313 155-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1.000 1.000 1.000
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the polyposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I//S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courste of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Control LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting)	by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313 155-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.000 1.000 \$ 22
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the polyposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 13(a) 14	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. aur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313 155-350-313 155-350-313 100-340-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1.000 1.000 1.000
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the polyposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premariage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premariage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courste of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Control LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting)	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. aur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313 155-350-313 070-340-313 070-340-313 070-340-313 070-340-313 070-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.000 1.000 \$ 22
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 Ix person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the propagation of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premariage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premariage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courate of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education to marital Education certificate (72 holes) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting LGC §118.011(a)(7)	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. Ur waiting period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 030-350-313 155-350-313 0 period) 010-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 500-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.000 1.000 1.000 \$ 22 waived
Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the progress. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Inited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifica MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Prem Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security //S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Archive Courthouse Security Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a County Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Control of San	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. 1010-340-313 100-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 155-350-313 155-350-313 1010-340-313 100-340-313 100-340-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00
Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest of Interest of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Interest	HSC §191.0045 13(a) 13(a) 13(a) 14	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. 1010-340-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 1030-350-313 1030-350-313 1055-350-313 100-340-313 100-340-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 10.00
A/S Preservation Fee APPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 Apperson under 18 years of age may not marry unless the plantposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Inited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifica MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security	HSC §191.0045 Page of the license is issued may only be waived of Criminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a County Completion of the Texas Premarital Education of the Texas Premarital Education Certificate (72 house of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Certificate (72 house of Completion Certificate (72 house of Completion Certificate (72 house of Completion Certificate (72 house of Certificate (72 house of Certificate (72 house of Certificate (73 house of Certificate (74 house of Certificate (74 house of Certificate (75 house of Certificate (75 house of Certificate (76 §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d)	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the period by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ur waiting period 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 155-350-313 155-350-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
A/S Preservation Fee APPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR (ffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code §2.00 A person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the plantposes. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Pren Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courst of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education (narital Education certificate (72 ho) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(a)(7)	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the per by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction to f Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. 1010-340-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 1030-350-313 1030-350-313 1055-350-313 100-340-313 100-340-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313 100-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 Ix person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the proproses. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Prem Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MYS Preservation Fee Courthouse Security MYS Preservation Fee Courthouse Security MYS Preservation Fee Courthouse Security	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courst of Criminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courst of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Certificate (72 holes) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the period of the Armed Course. by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. by Waiting period 0 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 155-350-313 100-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 155-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ \$ 27 \$ \$ 27
W/S Preservation Fee WPPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 Ix person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the proproses. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of United States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Prem Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — State Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security I/S Preservation Fee CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSI Clerk's Certification Fee	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courste of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education that Italian and the Italian and	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the period of the Armed Course. a court order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. ar waiting period 0 100-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 155-350-313 100-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 100-340-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 5.00
A/S Preservation Fee APPLICATION FOR LICENSE BY MINOR Iffective September 1, 2017 SB 1705 TX Family Code \$2.00 In person under 18 years of age may not marry unless the progresses. X Family Code 2.204: The 72 hour waiting period from the ases, a Justice of the Supreme Court, Judge of the Court of Inited States and is Active Duty or by providing a Certifical MARRIAGE LICENSE without Texas Premion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MARRIAGE LICENSE with Texas Premari Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Marriage License Fee — County Portion Marriage License Fee — Family Trust Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Management Record Archive Courthouse Security MYS Preservation Fee Courthouse Security	HSC §191.0045 against the license is issued may only be waived forminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courst of Criminal Appeals, County Judge, or Judge of a Courst of Completion of the Texas Premarital Education Certificate (72 holes) LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045 ital Education certificate (no waiting LGC §118.011(a)(7) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(b)(2) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §118.011(f) LGC §291.008(d) HSC §191.0045	155-350-313 a court order removing the disabilities of minority of the period of the Armed Course. by Court Order issued by a Judge of a court with jurisdiction of Appeals unless an applicant is a member of the Armed Course. by Waiting period 0 010-340-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 155-350-313 100-340-313 500-350-313 500-350-313 145-350-313 145-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 160-350-313 155-350-313	1.00 son for general n in family law Forces of the \$ 8 30.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ 22 waived 10.00 1.00 1.00 \$ \$ 27 \$ \$ 27

Jncertified	LGC §118.011(b)(3)	010-340-313	1.00 pp	
Certified (\$5 plus \$1 per page)	LGC §118.011(b)(4)	010-340-313	5.00+1.00	
Authenticated (Clerk certifies twice)	LGC §118.011(b)(3)	010-340-313	10.00+1.00	
POSTING PUBLIC NOTICES: MEETING I	NOTICES			\$ 2.0
Recording Fee	PC §51.002(f); LGC §118.011(c)	010-340-313	2.00	
POSTING TRUSTEE AND FORECLOSURI	SALES			\$14.0
Recording Fee	PC §51.002(f); LGC §118.011(c)	010-340-313	14.00	
Notice of Foreclosure/Trusto CATTLE BRAND APPLICATION/RELEAS	ee Sales may be viewed on the County	Clerk's tab at <u>www.co.hous</u>	ston.tx.us	\$ 26.0
		cierk's tab at www.co.mous	Stoll.tx.us	\$ 26 (
Applications available on the County C	erk's tab of the County website: www.c	o.houston.tx.us		The state of the s
Recording Fee	LGC §118.011(a)(9); 118.020	010-340-313	5.00	
Record Management	LGC §118.011(b)(2)	145-350-313	10.00	
Record Archive	LGC §118.011(f)	160-350-313	10.00	
Courthouse Security	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	1.00	
BEER LICENSE				\$5.0
Clerk's Certification Fee	Only after City has signed off	010-340-313	5.00	
VILITARY DISCHARGE (DD214)			名名は「新聞」、表現の場合を 。	
TUING	LGC §192.002(b)		No Charge	
FILING CERTIFIED COPY	TGC §603.003(a)	1	No Charge	

Exceptions to e-filing:

Wills are not required to be filed electronically, if a will is filed electronically, the original must be presented to the Clerk's Office within 3 business days after the application is filed. The following documents must not be filed electronically. Documents filed under seal or presented to the court in camera; and documents to which access is otherwise restricted by law or court order.

Applications for Probate/Guardi		Cuardianchint	
	tate, Sale of Property of Minor w/o		
Appellate Judicial System Fee	GC §22.229	505-350-313	5.00
Court Facility Fee Fund	LGC §135.152	<u> </u>	20.00
Clerk of the Court Account	LGC §135.153	010-340-313	40.00
County Records Management And	LGC §135.154		15.00
Preservation Account	CC 550 COO(+)	000 050 045	
Court Reporter Service Fund	GC §52.602(a)	020-350-346	25.00
County Law Library Fund	LGC §323.023(a)	040-350-313	35.00
Courthouse Security Fund	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	20.00
anguage Access Fund	LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456		3.00
County Jury Fund			10.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Court-initiated Guardianship Fund	LGC §135.157 (if none send to state)		15.00
udicial Education and Support Fund	LGC §135.158 LGC §135.159		20.00
Public Probate Administrator Fund	LGC §135.159		5.00
OCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)		10.00
TATE CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)		\$223.00
Potional Fees that may need to be select			\$137.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		010 240 212	0.00
Charge for each citation ervice on each citation	LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131	010-340-313	8.00
	LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052	010-340-311	100.00
udge's Signature		010-340-310	2.00
TTERS of Testamentary, Guardianship, Administration or bstract of Judgment Jenchi. This DOES NOT INCLUDE the	LGC §118.052 (3)(D)		2.00
ost of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 Heirship Determination/Guardianships (require deposit into the court registry for A	Ad Litem Fees	\$ 500.0
ost of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 feirship Determination/Guardianships of the second	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of cour	ordered extension	No Fee
ost of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 Heirship Determination/Guardianships I nventory and Appraisement-On illed before the 90 th day after the date o nventory, Appraisement and list	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of cour t of Claims (after 90 th day after Qua	ordered extension lification Date)	No Fee \$ 27.0
ost of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 feirship Determination/Guardianships of the control of the co	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of cour t of Claims (after 90 th day after Qua LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00
nventory and Appraisement-On illed before the 90th day after the date on nventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of cour t of Claims (after 90 th day after Qua LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00
teirship Determination/Guardianships of the state of the	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (a	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90 th day after the date on nventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120 th day after 120 th day after initial filing of the a	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (a	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0
nventory and Appraisement-On illed before the 90th day after the date on nventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fiter 120th day after illing of the alling Fee	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90 th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120 th day after initial filing of the alling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120 th day after initial filing of the alling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90 th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee undge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120 th day after initial filing of the a illing Fee undge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120 th day after initial filing of the a illing Fee undge's Signature annual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the action, whice	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and A	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00
rest of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 Iteirship Determination/Guardianships of the defense of the 90 th day after the date of the necessary of the day after the date of the defense of the 90 th day after the date of the necessary of the analysis of the action, whice the second of the action of the action, whice the second of the action of the act	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and Inven	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90 th day after the date on nventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature and Island fer 120 th day after initial filing of the ailing Fee udge's Signature for the day after initial filing of the ailing Fee udge's Signature for the day after initial filing of the ailing Fee udge's Signature for the day after initial filing of the ailing Fee udge's Signature for the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action, whice the day after initial filing of the action action the day after the	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and A	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filling of the alling Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filling of the alling Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice alling Fee udge's Signature annual/Final Report of Guardianship of the action and after initial filling of the action, whice alling Fee udge's Signature action and action are action and action and action and action action and action are action and action and action action action are action and action and action a	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and Inven	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00
leirship Determination/Guardianships inventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on enterty, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the a illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the a illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the a illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the a illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action. Pleas of	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) lianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) Ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Intory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filling of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual Fee udge's Signature unual Fee udge's Signat	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and Inven	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0
rest of Order, If necessary to attach. 010-340-313 Itelirship Determination/Guardianships of the service of the Poth day after the date of the necessary of the service of	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) lianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) Ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Intory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0
eirship Determination/Guardianships inventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on enventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee adge's Signature inventory after initial filling of the adiling Fee adge's Signature initial filling of the adiling Fee adge's Signature initial filling of the adiling Fee adge's Signature inventory for Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice ling Fee adge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice ling Fee adge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice ling Fee adge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice ling Fee adge's Signature initial filling filling filling fee address Action intrusion. Pleas of lerk of the Court Account ounty Records Management And reservation Account	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0 40.00 5.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filing of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the action, whice udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filing of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship Fund ourt-initiated Guardianship Fund	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0 40.00 5.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filling of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the ailling Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Probate/ (Actional Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship Fee udge's Signature action *PROBATE* (Actional Cross Action Intrusion Pleas of Ilerk of the Court Account ourt-initiated Guardianship Fund ublic Probate Administrator Fund	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.158	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0 40.00 5.00 20.00 10.00
nventory and Appraisement-On iled before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Account of Probate/Guard fter 120th day after initial filling of the ailing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the ailing Fee udge's Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of PROBATE* (Actions Signature unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship of ay after initial filling of the action, whice unual/Final Report of Guardianship Fee unual/Final Report of Guardianship Fund unual/Final Report of Guardians	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.160 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0
reventory and Appraisement-On illed before the 90th day after the date on ventory, Appraisement and list illing Fee udge's Signature invalified before the 90th day after the date on the 120th day after initial filling of the alling Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing Fee udge's Signature initial filling of the action, whice illing filling of the action, whice illing filling of the action, whice illing filling of the action initial filling of the action illing filling of the action illin	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.160 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 ntory and Appraisement \$ 27.0 25.00 2.00 Appraisement or after 120 \$ 12.0 10.00 2.00 \$ 120.0 40.00 5.00 20.00 10.00
reservoir of the control of the action, whice illing Fee and get in the action in the action, whice illing Fee and get in the action in the action, whice illing Fee and get in the action in th	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.160 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0
reservation Account Interest Signature Adverse Action *PROBATE* (Actions Signature Adverse Action *PROBATE* (Actions Actions Intrusion Pleas of Elerk of the Court Account Court-initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Adverse Action *PROBATE* (Actions Action Account Court-initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Adverse Action *PROBATE* (Actions Action Account Court-initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Action Account Court-initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Action Account Court-initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Action Account Signature Action Account Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund Understand Account Signature Action Account Signature Account Si	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.158 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ed: LGC §118.052 (3)(A)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and	No Fee \$ 27.0
reiriship Determination/Guardianships of the service of the servic	Time f qualification or prior to expiration of court of Claims (after 90 th day after Qual LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) ianship of an Estate (must be notarized) (action, whichever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(i) LGC §118.101(11) a Person (must be notarized) (after Order hever occurs first) LGC §118.052(2)(B)(vi) LGC §118.101(11) ons within existing cases) Privilege, Motion for New Trial) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC §135.158 LGC §135.160 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	ordered extension lification Date) 010-340-313 010-340-310 fter Order Approving Inve 010-340-313 010-340-310 Approving Inventory and Approving Invento	No Fee \$ 27.0

Open Safety Deposit Box			Ş	360.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee	GC §22.229	505-350-313	5.00	
Court Facility Fee Fund	LGC §135.152		20.00	
Clerk of the Court Account	LGC §135.153	010-340-313	40.00	
County Records Management And	LGC §135.154		15.00	
Preservation Account				
Court Reporter Service Fund	GC §52.602(a)	020-350-346	25.00	
County Law Library Fund	LGC §323.023(a)	040-350-313	35.00	
Courthouse Security Fund	LGC §291.008(d)	030-350-313	20.00	
Language Access Fund	LGC §135.155		3.00	
County Jury Fund	LGC §135.456		10.00	
County Dispute Resolution Fund	LGC §135.157 (if none send to state)		15.00	
Court-initiated Guardianship Fund	LGC §135.158		20.00	
Judicial Education and Support Fund	LGC §135.159		5.00	
Public Probate Administrator Fund	LGC §135.160		10.00	
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)		\$223.00	
STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)		\$137.00	
Optional Fees that may need to be sele			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Charge for each citation	LGC §118.052 (3)(A)	010-340-313	8.00	
Service on each citation	LGC §118.131	010-340-311	100.00	
Judge's signature	LGC §118.052 (3)(D)	010-340-310	2.00	
Application for Sale of Real or F	The state of the s	320 210 020	2.00	\$42.00
Application for Sale of Kear of F	LGC §135.153	010 240 212	40.00	34Z.U(
		010-340-313	40.00	
Judge's signature	LGC §118.052 (3)(D)	010-340-310	2.00	
(fee does not include citation or service	Certified Copies)/Hardship License/Foreign	Judgments/Bond Forfeitur	es/Nondisclosure	\$350.00
NAME OF FUND	STATUTE AUTHORIZING FUND	GL ACCOUNT	FEE	
Appellate Judicial System Fee	GC §22.229	505-350-313	5.00	
Court Facility Fee Fund	LGC §135.152		20.00	
al I al a	1.00 \$405 450	040 040 040		
Clerk of the Court Account	LGC §135.153	010-340-313	50.00	
	LGC §135.153	010-340-313	50.00 30.00	
County Records Management And		010-340-313		
County Records Management And Preservation Account		020-350-346		
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund	LGC §135.154		30.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a)	020-350-346	30.00 25.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a)	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d)	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state)	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	020-350-346 040-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$213.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele	GC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) EGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected :	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected for each citation Service on each citation	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund Courty Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected to be selected. Service on each citation Judge's signature	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$13.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment)	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00	
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$13.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00	\$ 90.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected by the selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action Intrusion. Pleas of	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected by the selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action. Intrusion. Pleas of	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)(i) s within existing cases)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$15.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action. Intrusion. Pleas of Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 150.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Judge's signature Judge's Resolution *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action Intrusion Pleas of Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account	LGC §135.154 GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC §135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ECC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)(i) s within existing cases) of Privilege OR Motion for New Trial LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 20.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action Intrusion. Pleas of Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC \$135.157 (if none send to state) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.131 LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 \$35.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC \$135.456 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)(i) s within existing cases) of Privilege OR Motion for New Trial LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-313 010-340-311	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 20.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action. Intrusion. Pleas o Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC \$135.456 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)(i) s within existing cases) of Privilege OR Motion for New Trial LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected:	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-311 010-340-313 010-340-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 \$20.00 \$35.00 \$45.00	\$ 80.00
County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund Courthouse Security Fund Language Access Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected to be selected for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action. Intrusion. Pleas of Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be selected for each citation	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §135.153 LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC §148.052 (3)(A)	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-311 010-340-311 010-340-313 010-340-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 15.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 \$35.00 \$45.00 8.00	\$ 80.00
Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account Court Reporter Service Fund County Law Library Fund County Law Library Fund County Jury Fund County Jury Fund County Dispute Resolution Fund LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation Service on each citation Judge's signature Issuance of Writ (after Judgment) Service for Writs Adverse Action *CIVIL* (Action (Cross Action. Intrusion. Pleas of Clerk of the Court Account County Records Management And Preservation Account LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE Optional Fees that may need to be sele Charge for each citation Service on each citation Service on each citation Judge's Signature	GC §52.602(a) LGC §323.023(a) LGC §291.008(d) LGC §135.155 LGC §135.456 LGC \$135.456 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected: LGC §118.052 (3)(A) LGC §118.052 (3)(D) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A) LGC §118.052(1)(A)(i) s within existing cases) of Privilege OR Motion for New Trial LGC §135.153 LGC §135.154 LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) LGC Subchapter C/Section 135.101(b) ected:	020-350-346 040-350-313 030-350-313 010-340-313 010-340-311 010-340-310 010-340-311 010-340-313 010-340-313	30.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 3.00 10.00 \$213.00 \$137.00 8.00 100.00 2.00 15.00 15.00 \$20.00 \$35.00 \$45.00	\$ 80.00

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	OTHER FEES/REGISTRY FUI	NDS	
Non-Disclosure (Automatic by Court) (filed in existing criminal case)	GC §411.072	500-350-313	28.00
Abstract of Judgment	LGC §118.052 (1)(B)(i)	010-340-313	\$8.00
Service by Certified Mail	LGC §118.052 (3)(F)	010-340-313	100.00
Return Check Charge	LGC §118.011(b)(11)	010-340-313	\$ 30.00
Wills for Safekeeping	LGC §118.052(3)(E)	010-340-313	\$5.00
Copies: Drop to paper is \$1.00 per page Electronic to Electronic is .10 with a \$1.00 minimum. After 10 th page it is .10 a page.	GB 51.381 GC51.318(b)(7)(A)	010-340-313 010-340-313	Varies \$5.00
Certification Registry Funds in interest bearing accounts Deposit/Withdrawal with Court Order Only	LGC §117.054(b)(1)	010-340-313	10% of interest earned
Registry Funds not earning interest Deposit/Withdrawal with Court Order Only	LGC §117.055(a)	010-340-313	Clerk retains 5% not to exceed \$50.00
Cash Bonds – filed in relation to a criminal offense Refunded with Court Order Only upon Presentation of Valid ID	LGC §117.055(a) CCP 17.02	010-340-313	Clerk retains 5% not to exceed \$50.00